Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
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Communications Portfolio
NBN Co Limited
Question No: 123

Program No. NBN Co
Hansard Ref: In writing
Topic: Workplace assessments

Senator Ludwig asked:
Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. How much has been spent on workplace ergonomic assessments?
1. List each item of expenditure and cost
2. Have any assessments, not related to an existing disability, resulted in changes to workplace equipment or set up?
3. If so, list each item of expenditure and cost related to those changes
Answer:
1. Below is the list of assessments and their associated costs.
The period covered is 1 June 2014 to 30 October 2014.

EQUIPMENT ASSESSMENT

COSTS (EX COSTS (EX
ITEMS GST) GST)
office chair lyreco $387.69 $310.50
office chair lyreco $241.08 $310.50
assessment only, no equipment $0.00 $689.09
footrest, mouse (IT Provided), office chair $508.75 $472.32
office chair $315.00 $420.59
monitor risers $42.00 $527.00
footrest, mouse, keyboard $130.00 $278.50
Vertical mouse $127.00 $310.50
chair, desk bridge, sit to stand $1,990.41 $358.18
chair, footrest $281.08 $310.50
sculpt desk top set, mouse platform $168.13 $595.00
chair, document holder, sit to stand $1,647.39 $310.50
chair, footrest, monitor stand, keyboard $826.33 $714.00
assessment only, no equipment $0.00 $595.00
chair, footrest, monitor riser, keyboard, palm support $856.66 $757.27
sit to stand, document holder $1,110.49 $510.00
sit to stand, monitor riser $1,050.49 $425.00
footrest $102.73 $510.00
wrist rest $54.55 $595.00
chair, footrest $446.36 $595.00
chair, sit to stand, document holder, split keyboard, vertical $1,839.09 $358.18
mouse, wrist support
chair, keyboard and wrist rest, vertical mouse, monitor riser, $900.00 $358.18
document holder
sit to stand $992.31 $578.00
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chair $742.69 $221.00

chair, footrest, monitor riser $758.45 $595.00
keyboard $541.64 $595.00

chair $464.55 $595.00
footrest, sit to stand $1,089.93 $595.00
assessment only, no equipment $0.00 $267.00
footrest $82.00 $294.27
monitor riser, vertical mouse $187.00 $294.27

sit to stand, document holder $1,029.58 $534.00
assessment only, no equipment $0.00 $178.00

chair, footrest $92.00 $534.00

chair, lozenge board $469.00 not yet invoiced

as at 08/01/2015

chair, footrest, monitor riser $501.00 $267.00
document holder $110.00 $534.00

chair TBC (chair on $563.66

trial)
chair, footrest, document holder $570.86 $569.60
Totals $20,656.24 $17,525.63

2. No, all assessments undertaken have been due to some form of existing medical issue.
3. Not applicable

